
Certified: --

E-47-24

NIFS ID: CLPD24000002 Department: Police Dept.
Capital: Service: support services for domestic violence and abuse 

victims
Contract ID #: CQPD15000007 Term: from 11/01/2023 to 10/31/2024 

NIFS Entry Date: 01/05/2024 Contract Delayed: X

Slip Type: Amendment

CRP: 

Time Extension: X

Addl. Funds: X

Blanket Resolution: 

Revenue: Federal Aid: State Aid: 

Vendor Submitted an Unsolicited Solicitation: 

1) Mandated Program: No

2) Comptroller Approval Form Attached: No

3) CSEA Agmt. & 32 Compliance Attached: No

4) Significant Adverse Information
Identified? (if yes, attach memo): No

5) Insurance Required: Yes

Vendor/Municipality Info: 

Name: The Safe Center LI, Inc. ID#:112442377

Main Address: 15 Grumman Road West Suite 1000
Bethpage, NY 11714

Main Contact: Louanne Marchand

Main Phone: (516) 465-4742

Department:

Contact Name: Karen Taggart

Address: 1490 Franklin Avenue 
Mineola, New York 11501

Phone: (516) 573-7210

Email: ktaggart@pdcn.org

Contract Summary

Purpose: This is an amendment to a contract to provide the Police Department with support services for victims of domestic 

violence, child abuse, sexual abuse and human trafficking.  The purpose of this amendment is to extend the term of the contract for 

one (1) additional year and increase the maximum amount by $250,000.00.

Procurement History: The Safe Center LI, Inc. was determined to be a sole source provider.  The Safe Center LI, Inc. is a well-

established unique, not-for-profit organization and the only known source for the combination of services provided under this 

contract.

Description of General Provisions: See description of services above

Impact on Funding / Price Analysis: $250,000.00 increase to the maximum amount.  The new maximum amount of the contract 

FILED WITH THE NASSAU COUNTY CLERK OF THE 
LEGISLATURE MARCH 18, 2024 2:20PM



 

will be $2,250,000.00.

Change in Contract from Prior Procurement: N/A

Method of Source Selection:

 Contract amendment, extension, or renewal

Contract originally executed on: 02/29/2016

Original procurement method: Sole source

MWBE Participation:

 Participation of Minority-owned and Women-owned Business Enterprises in Nassau County Contracts: The selected 

contractor has agreed that it has an obligation to utilize best efforts to hire MWBE sub-contractors. Proof of the contractual 

utilization of best efforts as outlined in Exhibit EE may be requested at any time by the Comptroller’s Office prior to the 

approval of claim vouchers. [Note: This box must be checked.]

 Vendor will not require any subcontractors. 

Contractor is a (check all that apply):

 MWBE

 SDVOB

Recommendation: Approve as Submitted



 

Advisement Information

Fund Control Resp. Center Object Index Code Sub Object Budget Code Line Amount
PDH 10 1135 DE PDPDH1135 DE500 PDPDH1135 DE500 10 $250,000.00

TOTAL $250,000.00

Additional Info
Blanket Encumbrance
Transaction

Renewal
% Increase
% Decrease

Funding Source Amount
Revenue Contract:
County $250,000.00
Federal $0.00
State $0.00
Capital $0.00
Other $0.00

Total $250,000.00

Routing Slip

Department

NIFS Entry Karen Taggart 01/05/2024 03:48PM Approved
NIFS Final Approval William Field 01/09/2024 01:31PM Approved
Final Approval William Field 01/09/2024 01:31PM Approved

County Attorney

Approval as to Form Salvatore Spezio 01/09/2024 02:23PM Approved
RE & Insurance Verification Andrew Amato 01/09/2024 02:06PM Approved
NIFS Approval Mary Nori 01/19/2024 12:42PM Approved
Final Approval Mary Nori 01/19/2024 12:42PM Approved

OMB

NIFS Approval Jeff Nogid 01/09/2024 01:51PM Approved
NIFA Approval Irfan Qureshi 01/16/2024 11:41AM Approved
Final Approval Irfan Qureshi 01/16/2024 11:41AM Approved

Compliance & Vertical DCE

Procurement Compliance 
Approval

Andrew Levey 01/24/2024 02:35PM Approved

DCE Compliance Approval Robert Cleary 03/05/2024 12:02PM Approved
Vertical DCE Approval Arthur Walsh 03/14/2024 02:56PM Approved
Final Approval Arthur Walsh 03/14/2024 02:56PM Approved

Legislative Affairs Review

Final Approval Christopher Leimone 03/18/2024 02:16PM Approved

Legislature

Final Approval In Progress

Comptroller

Claims Approval Pending
Legal Approval Pending



 

Accounting / NIFS Approval Pending
Deputy Approval Pending
Final Approval Pending

NIFA

NIFA Approval Pending



   RULES RESOLUTION NO.     – 2024 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO  

EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON 

BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT AND 

THE SAFE CENTER LI, INC. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, the County has negotiated an amendment to a personal 

services agreement with The Safe Center LI, Inc., to provide the County with 

law enforcement support services for the Nassau County Police Department, 

a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of the Legislature; now, therefore, be 

it 

  

 RESOLVED, that the Rules Committee of the Nassau County 

Legislature authorizes the County Executive to execute said amendment to the 

agreement with The Safe Center LI, Inc. 













      NIFA Nassau County Interim Finance Authority

Contract Approval Request Form (As of January 1, 2015)

1. Vendor: The Safe Center LI, Inc.

2. Amount requiring NIFA approval: $250,000.00

Amount to be encumbered: $250,000.00

Slip Type: Amendment

If new contract - $ amount should be full amount of contract
If advisement - NIFA only needs to review if it is increasing funds above the amount previously approved by NIFA 
If amendment - $ amount should be full amount of amendment only

3. Contract Term: 11/01/2023 to 10/31/2024
    Has work or services on this contract commenced? Yes

    If yes, please explain: Safe Center provides support services for victims of domestic violence, child abuse, sexual abuse and human 
trafficking.
4. Funding Source:

General Fund (GEN) X Grant Fund (GRT)
Capital Improvement Fund 
(CAP)

Other

Federal %  0
State % 0
County %   100

Is the cash available for the full amount of the contract?   Yes

If not, will it require a future borrowing? No

Has the County Legislature approved the borrowing? N/A

Has NIFA approved the borrowing for this contract? N/A

5. Provide a brief description (4 to 5 sentences) of the item for which this approval is requested:

This is an amendment to a contract to provide the Police Department with support services for victims of domestic violence, child abuse, sexual abuse and human 

trafficking.  The purpose of this amendment is to extend the term of the contract for one (1) additional year and increase the maximum amount by $250,000.00.

6. Has the item requested herein followed all proper procedures and thereby approved by the:

Nassau County Attorney as to form Yes

Nassau County Committee and/or Legislature

Date of approval(s) and citation to the resolution where approval for this item was provided:

  

7. Identify all contracts (with dollar amounts) with this or an affiliated party within the prior 12 months:

Contract ID Posting Date Amount Added in Prior 12 Months



AUTHORIZATION

To the best of my knowledge, I hereby certify that the information contained in this 
Contract Approval Request Form and any additional information submitted in 
connection with this request is true and accurate and that all expenditures that will be 
made in reliance on this authorization are in conformance with the Nassau County 
Approved Budget and not in conflict with the Nassau County Multi-Year Financial Plan. 
I understand that NIFA will rely upon this information in its official deliberations.

   IQURESHI   01/16/2024

Authenticated User D  a  te  

COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE

To the best of my knowledge, I hereby certify that the information listed is true and 
accurate and is in conformance with the Nassau County Approved Budget and not in 
conflict with the Nassau County Multi-Year Financial Plan.

Regarding funding, please check the correct response:

I certify that the funds are available to be encumbered pending NIFA approval of this contract. 

If this is a capital project:
I certify that the bonding for this contract has been approved by NIFA. 

Budget is available and funds have been encumbered but the project requires NIFA bonding authorization. 

    
Authenticated User D  a  te  

NIFA

Amount being approved by NIFA: 

Payment is not guaranteed for any work commenced prior to this approval.

    
Authenticated User D  a  te  

NOTE: All contract submissions MUST include the County’s own routing slip, current
NIFS printouts for all relevant accounts and relevant Nassau County Legislature
communication documents and relevant supplemental information pertaining to the item
requested herein.

NIFA Contract Approval Request Form MUST be filled out in its entirety before being 
submitted to NIFA for review.

NIFA reserves the right to request additional information as needed.














































































































































































































	CLPD24000002.pdf
	Slip Type: Amendment
	CRP:
	Time Extension: X
	Addl. Funds: X
	Blanket Resolution:
	1) Mandated Program:
	No
	2) Comptroller Approval Form Attached:
	No
	3) CSEA Agmt. & 32 Compliance Attached:
	No
	4) Significant Adverse Information Identified? (if yes, attach memo):
	No
	5) Insurance Required:
	Yes
	Vendor/Municipality Info:
	Name: The Safe Center LI, Inc.
	ID#:112442377
	Main Address: 15 Grumman Road West Suite 1000 Bethpage, NY 11714
	Main Contact: Louanne Marchand
	Main Phone: (516) 465-4742
	Department:
	Contact Name: Karen Taggart
	Address: 1490 Franklin Avenue Mineola, New York 11501
	Phone: (516) 573-7210
	Email: ktaggart@pdcn.org
	Department
	County Attorney
	OMB
	Compliance & Vertical DCE
	Legislative Affairs Review
	Legislature
	Comptroller
	NIFA

	SAFE CENTER PD AMENDMENT REDACTED.pdf
	Resolution -  The Safe Center LI, Inc.pdf
	PD TSCLI amendment 6 complete Red package-4 red.pdf
	CLPD24000002 NIFA Form (1).pdf
	AUTHORIZATION
	COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE
	NIFA
	NOTE: All contract submissions MUST include the County’s own routing slip, current NIFS printouts for all relevant accounts and relevant Nassau County Legislature communication documents and relevant supplemental information pertaining to the item requested herein.

	PD TSCLI amendment 6 complete Red package-4 red


